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Description of t.thodoloqy 
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The monthly survey of major telephone 
systems was initiated in 1971, at the re-
iuest of the industry, to provide data that 
4ould serve as timely economic indicators to 

asure current progress in this important 
gment of the Canadian economy. Together, 

'lie participating systems account for over 
)5 of the telephone business in Canada and 
provide a reasonable geographic representa-
tion of telephone activity. The engineering 
and accounting concepts of the survey are 
consistent with those accepted by Telecom 
Canada. 

Completed survey forms are mailed to Sta-
tistics Canada by the respondents by the 
25th day after the reference month. The 
returns are compiled manually and Canada 
totals are released in this publication. 
Current monthly data and year-to-date fig-
ures along with comparable statistics for 
the previous year are shown. 

Quality of Data 

When the returns are received by Statis-
tics Canada, they are checked for consis-
tency with previous returns. All unusual 
occurrences are queried for confirmation and 
clarification with the respondents con-
cerned. it is understood that the data are 
either actual or best estimates made by the 
telephone systems, but that final adjust-
mn -eit elve rmt ileerl n-its. "km i-mt t 'in1it S 
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Description des méthodes 

L'enquête mensuelle auprs des principaux ré-
seaux téléphoniques a été menée pour la preiniBre 
fois en 1971 b leur demande pour recueillir des 
données permettant de constituer tn indicateur 
économique actuel de la performance de cette im-
portante industrie de l'économie canadienne. Les 
réseaux participants interviennent ensemble pour 
95% de l'activité de leur secteur au Canada et en 
constituent une bonne repartition géographique. 
Lea concepts techniques et comptables de Pen-
quête correspondent b ceux que lélécom Canada a 
adoptés. 

L'enquêté rernplit son questionnaire et le 
renvoie a Statistique Canada avant le 25e  jour 
suivant le mois de référence. Les dor,nées sont 
cornpilées manuellement, et seuls les totaux pour 
le Canada paraissent dana la présente publica-
tion. On publie lea données du mois en cours avec 
celles du même mois l'année précédente, en plus 
de presenter des chiffres cuinulés. 

Qualité des donnéea 

Des que les declarations parviennent a Statis-
tique Canada, on sassure de leur homogénéité en 
lea cotnparant aux déclarat ions précédentes; tout 
écart inhabituel est alors présenté pour éclair-
cissement ou confirmation mu répondant concernd. 
Nous savons qu'il s'agit lb de données courantes 
ou, du moms, des meilleures estimations possi-
bles des réseaux, ces derniers n'ayant Pu encore 
apportr Ten rert i fint 11)115 di nit ives. 11 ii' y 
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a eu aucune tentative faite pour éliminer les 
cpérations entre sociétés. Hormis quelques cas 
isolés o'u l'on doit extrapoler des valeurs man-
quantes, les declarations sont compltes. 

Comparabil itC 

La comparaison des recettes des 13 réseaux 
téléphoniques participants pour l'année 1984 fi-
gurant sur leur declaration annuelle avec les 
recettes de la méme année recueillies dans le 
cadre des enquêtes niensuelles révèle que les re-
cettes mnensuelles pour l'année étaient sousévalu-
ées de 0.1%. On peut donc supposer que les ré-
sultats des enquêtes mensuelies sont représenta-
tifs de l'industrie. 

Faits saillants (Les chiffres de 1984 figurent 
entre parentheses) 

Les recettes d'exploitation pour ,juillet 1985 
se sont établies 'a $832.9 millions ($751.6 mil-
lions), une augmentation de 111.8%. Les dépenses 
d'exploitation se sont chiffrées 'a $543.8 mil-
lions ($510.1 millions), une hausse de 6.6%. 

Les recettes nettes d'exploitation, aprés dé-
duction des dépenses d'exploitation, ont augmenté 
de 19.7% pour sétablir 'a $289.1 millions ($241.5 
millions). Les dépenses de construction ont pour 
leur part eu une augmentation de 5.4%, pour 
passer 'a $203.9 millions. 

Au cours du mois, ces compagnies de téléphone 
ont achemniné 156.0 millions (139.9 millions) com-
munications interurbaines. Leur personnel 'a la 
fin du mnois totalisait 99,533 salaries (100,705), 
une diminution de 1.2%. Le nombre total de télé-
phones en service au cours du mois était de 15.5 
millions (16.2 millions), ce qui représente mime 
diminution de 4.2%. Les téléphones résidentiels 
et les téléphones commerciaux ont représenté res-
pectivement 71.5% (71.0%) et 28.5% (29.0%) du 
nombre total d'appareiis. 

Le tableau 2, present le nomnbre des lignes 
d'acces en service par genre de service au lieu 
des téléphones par genre de service. 

Les personnes désireuses de faire connaltre 
leurs observations ou remarques, ou de demander 
des renseignements compléinentaires peuvent s'ad-
resser 'a J.R. Slattery (613-990-8693), Section 
des communications et de Pinformation, Division 
des services, Statistique Canada, Ottawa, K1A 
016. 

been made to remove intercompany transac-
Lions. Response is complete 2xcept for iso-
lated instances where mising values are 
extrapolated. 

Comparability 

A comparison of the 1984 	jes of the 
13 participating telephone 8ystems taken 
from their annual returns with the revenues 
for the same year taken from the monthly 
survey indicate that the monthly revenues 
for the year had been understated by 0.1%. 
Thus, it is assuned that the monthly survey 
results are representative of the industry. 

Statistical Highlights (Figures for 1984 are 
Sho.i in Parentheses) 

Operating revenue for July, 1985 was 
$832.9 million ($751.6 million) up 10.8%. 
Operating expenses were $543.8 million 
($510.1 million) an increase of 6.6%. 

Net operating revenue after deducting op-
erating expenses was $289.1 million ($241.5 
million) an increase of 19.7%. Construction 
expenditures were $203.9 million ($193.5 
million), up 5.4%. 

During the month these telephone compa-
nies handled 156.0 million (139.9 million) 
toll messages. The number of employees at 
the end of the month was 99,533 (100,705) a 
decrease of 1.2%. There were 15.5 million 
(16.2 million) telephones reported in ser-
vice during the month, a decrease of 4.2%. 
Residential and business telephones account-
ed for 71.5% (71.0%) and 28.5% (29.0%) res-
pectively. 

Table 2 now shows the nuaber of access 
lines in service by type instead of 
telephones by type. 

Any suggestions, comments or requests for 
further information on this survey should be 
sent to J.R. Slattery (613-990-8693) Commu-
nications and Information Section, Services 
Division, Statistics Canada, Ottawa K1A 0T6. 
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July Year-to-date 

Juillet Chiffre cu.u16 

1985 1984 1985 1984 

thousands of dollars - milliers de dollar. 

Terating revenue - Recattes d'esp1oit.tian 
Local aorvice(1) - Services locel(1) 324,564 311,023 2,201,935 2,115,913 
Toll service - Service interurbain 452,205 394,198 3,036,839 2,751,022 
Directory advertising 	Insertions pllcltatres 11,559 10,849 78,411 69,452 
Other operating revenue - Autres recettes d'eoploi- 

tation 49,525 39,136 341,295 202,512 
Less ,,collectlble revenue - PPoins montanta irrAcou- 

erables 4,914 4,348 33,003 30,130 

OPERATING twitE - TOTAL - R(EU1ES O'E0'1.0ITATII 832,939 751,558 5,625,477 5,188,769 

erat 1re 	enpenses - DApenses dexploitation: 
Maintenance - Entretlen 132,106 115,064 940,216 800,223 
Depreciation - Alnortisssent 145,916 142,453 1,U25,36U 993,695 
Traffic - Trafic 26,563(2) 26,569(2) 169,926(2) 169,041(2) 
t'rketlng and co...ercisl - Cercialiaation 18,195(3) 65,615(3) 516,432(3) 456,944(3) 
Other - Autrea 160,278 160,356 1,156,251 1,113,881 

UI'EHAIINC E€P&S - 101*1. - 0tPtP6(5 0(W1.OlTATIIJ 543,191 510,055 3,798,165 3,613,781 

Net operating revenue - Hecettes nettes desploitatlon 289,141 241,503 1,827,312 1,574,979 

Salary and wage payments - Total - Rdounárations 283,817 271,416 1,835,621 1,798,986 

Conatruct Ion enpenditurea - Total - D8pens.s do cons- 
tructIon 203,879 193,481 1,355,628 1,191,121 

'phone toll seanagee - Comairucationa interurbainea 	1 000 156,007 139,851 1,020,238 938,344 

loyaea(4) - Total - Effectifs(4) 	 No. -  nbre 99,533 100,705 

, 

Includes revenue frne coin telephone.. 
co.pris lee taniphones. 

Include. Bell Caned. "(,eretor Services aepense'. 
omprend lee "dépenses so titre dos services dassiatence t8l6phoniguen' do Bell Canada. 

Includes Bell Canada 'Cuetoner Provialoning" espense. 
5, Comprend tan 'dApenses au titre don services so client' 	Ow Bell Canada. 

(4) At end of month. 
(4) En fin do sois. 

Figures not applicable. 
N'ayant paw lieu 0. figurer. 

1081.1 2. Watmork Amew Linea in Service, by Type (End of Wanth) 

TA&EAU 2. Lignem d'secbs an service per genre do merviias (an fin do ani.) 

Residence 	 Bualneen 
	 July - Juillet 

Tone of service - Ienre Ow aervice 
ROidentials 	 Co..erciaue 	 1985 	 1984 

n,er - nre 

lines - llgnea: 
Individual - Individuellea 1,987,294 1,124,368 9,111,662 
lao-party - A deus doonn6a 311,661 2,196 513,87 
Multi-party - Partsg8es 562,691 21,742 584,439 
Wide area telephone aervice (OATS) - 

Service interurbain planifiB (WATS) ... 13,528 75,524 

Coin - Taviphones ... 144558 144,558 

thAi. - thilem . . - 84,337 84,331 

Centres - Centrac .. 303,766 383,766 

PSI - P81 - 358,570 358,570 

Other - Autrea - 1,891 7,891 

AtSS LlS - TOTAL - LlGtS oAcaSs 8,861,652 2,Xi,952 11,662,604 

lIl)PHO,tS(1) - TOTAL - TLCP54GtS(1) 11,052,683 4,413,555 15,466,198 	 16,151,383 

E3.C. Tel reporte nueber of sdoscriber linee rather then nusber of telephones. 
ILC. Tel f.it 8tat do nnebre do lignea dabonnO plutOt qua do nusbre do t6l6phones. 

- 	 tigurea not applicable. 
nayant pan lieu do figurer 
figures not available 
-,nwbrea Indinponiblea 
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List of Respondents to the Monthly Survey 
of Major Telephone Systems: 

Newfoundland Telephone Company 
The Island Telephone Company 
Maritime Telegraph and Telephone 
New Brunswick Telephone Company 
Bell Canada 
Québec Téléphone 
lélébec Ltée. 
Northern Telephone Limited 
Manitoba Telephone System 
Saskatchewan Telecommunications 
Alberta Government Telephones 
Edmonton Telephones 
British Columbia Telephone Company 

Liste des répondants a l'enquête mensuelle as-
près des principaux réseaux téléphoniques: 

Newfoundland Telephone Company 
The Island Telephone Company 
Maritime Telegraph and Telephone 
New Brunswick Telephone Company 
Bell Canada 
Québec Téléphone 
Télébec Ltée. 
Northern Telephone Limited 
Manitoba Telephone System 
Saskatchewan Telecommunications 
Alberta Government Telephones 
Edmonton Telephones 
British Columbia Telephone Company 
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